MESSAGE FROM THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH ON FY 08-09 BASE BUDGET

Introduction

Initial $28 million target-

We have made several revisions to the budget initiatives and at this point have met and exceeded
the initial General Fund reduction target. The following table summarizes our progress towards
the initial $28 million target since the March 18 Commission meeting.

Revenue / Revenue Neutral

Regulatory

Inflationary

Structural
Subtotal

Healthy San Francisco
Increase to Expensés

Reductions - Approved
Reductions - Pending
Decrease to Experises

General Fund Reduction
Initial General Fund Target
General Fund Target

Balance

Additional $18 million reduction target

Previous GF Updated GF
Impact 3/18 Impact 4/1 Change
$14,705,930 $18,205,930 $3,500,000
$3,198,550 $2,476,607 $721,943
10,395,670 10,343,693 51,977
17,446,152 18,135.252 (689,100)
$31,040,372 $30,955,552 $84,820
($4.263.902) {$3.619.201) (3644.701)
$26,776,470 $27,336,351 {$559,881)
$22,292,969 $22,737,492 $444,523
14,716,541 14,683,278 (33,263)
$37.009,510 $37.420,770 $411,260
$24,938,970 $28,290,349 $3,351,379
(28,116.186) (28,116,186) 0
($3,177,216) $174,163 $3,351,379

In response to the increase in the City-wide deficit, we have been asked to make an additional
$18,000,000 reduction in our use of General Fund. Although the initial instructions were to
deliver an 8% reduction in salary expense, we have been advised that the Department has already
made sufficient reductions in our FTE count, and can meet this second target with revenues,

and/or reductions in spending of any kind. We have identified additional initiatives that

partially address this new target as summarized below and are discussed in further detail later in

this report.

Additional General Fund Reduction Target

Balance forward (from above)
New Reduction Initiatives
Total progress toward target

Additional reduction needed

$18,000,000

($174,163)

(5.014,990)
($5.189.153)

-$12,810,847

7 /

4/1/2008; 8:15 AM



Revisions made since the March 18 presentation

The following section focuses on those initiatives that were presented at our last meeting and
briefly discusses the changes from that presentation.

Revenues

We have increased our revenue budget $3,500,000 from $14,693,835 to $18,193,835. We are
working on our third quarter financial report for SFGH and have determined that improvements
in payor mix, that indicate a shift towards Medicare and Commercial Insurance, and away from
Medi-Cal and uninsured, enables us to recognize additional revenues. We believe this can be
built mnto baseline projections.

Regulatory

We have deleted one initiative from Laguna Honda Hospital to increase porters and supervisors,
and reduced three other items at Laguna Honda by half. We have made a 25% decrease in the
pharmacy staffing item for San Francisco General Hospital. Following are the changes made
since the last meeting,

General Fund

Porters and Supervisor augmentation — LHH (deleted) $246,002
50% reduction to Chefs — LHH (C2, page 7.27) 61,864
50% reduction to Dieticians — LHH (C3, page 7.29) 60,306
50% reduction to Fall Risk Management {C4, page 7.31) 83,761
25% reduction in Pharmacy staffing initiative — SFGH (C8, page 7.33) 270,010
$721,943

Inflationary

The UCSF Staff Cost of Doing Business (non-faculty) item is reduced $51,977 to adjust for
staffing changes that will occur in the coming budget year.

Structural

We reduced one initiative to annualize the cost of 81 senior housing units and instead plan to
fund 50 units with certificates of participation related to settlement of the Chambers case. This
change saves $310,900 in General Fund.

We added an additional item to annualize current year costs of stabilization housing. We have
been working on this issue and had been reluctant to include it in our base budget request,
pending finalization of a workorder from HSA that would partially fund this cost.



Annualization of 31 Senior Housing Units (E6, page 7.39) $ 310,900
Anmualization of Stabilization Rooms for the Golden Gate Park Qutreach

Program and 150 Otis Street Transition (E10, page 7.41) (1,060,000)
Total ($ 689,100)

Healthy San Francisco

We made a technical correction to the Healthy San Francisco budget to properly include funding
for e-Referral, a program that facilitates communication between our community clinics and
specialty services at SFGH. Development of e-Referral was initially funded with a grant but
continued support of this will require ongoing funding. This resulted in an increase in General
Fund of $644,701 (HSF, page 7.45).

Reductions

We made minor corrections in 3 cuts that were previously approved by the Health Commission
for a net General Fund savings of $444,523. The Health-at-Home adjustment recognizes savings
from vacant positions that will be in effect on July 1, two months earlier than the September 1
date for implementing the balance of the cut. The other two reflect minor revisions in
administrative cuts.

General Fund

30% reduction to Health at Home (F12, page 7.47) $121,256
Administrative and Operating reductions (F16, page 7.49) 501,324
Reduction of vacant positions (F32, page 7.51) (178,057)
Total $444.523

Reductions Pending Health Commission Approval

Two proposed cuts, totaling $14.7 million are still pending Health Commission approval. We
have deleted the separate initiative related to the Buprenorphine acquisition and increased the
overall reduction in funding for Community Programs for a like amount to maintain our General
Fund savings. This addresses the concern about compounding cuts to residential and outpatient
substance abuse programs but increases the across the board cut from 4% to 4.4% of total
funding,

General Fund
Buprenorphine Acquisition Offset by Reduction of Adult Residential and
Outpatient Slots — Deleted $ 0
4.4 % Overall Reduction In Funding for Community Programs Contractors
and Crvil Service Clinics increased to include Buprenorphine savings (equal

to 18% reduction to unmatched General Fund dollars) (F14, page 7.53) 10,567,432
Reduction in HIV Health Services 4,200,000
Total $14.767.432

4/1/2008; 5:15 AM



We are submitting additional mformation to assist the Commissioners in evaluating each of these
reductions. Following is a short discussion of each item:

Four Percent Overall Reduction In Funding for Community Programs Contractors and Civil
Service Clinics

Enclosed is additional analysis of the impact of this reduction on Community Program
contractors. We have updated our schedule that analyzes the impact by modality of service. We
seck the Commission’s input on how best to achieve the projected savings from the reductions.

(F14, page 7.53)

Reduction in HIV Health Services

We are providing additional analysis of AIDS contracts and services that are funded with
General Fund and would be impacted by the Reduction in HIV Health Services. Accompanying
this report is the Planning Counsel’s previous and current prioritization of services. We seek the
Commuission’s input on a methodology to address a General Fund reduction to AIDS services
that could be suppotted by the Health Commission. While the initiative to reduce AIDS Health
Services totals $4.2 million, it is important to also consider other increases to AIDS funding for
next year, which include $900,000 in net funding resulting from the restoration of ATDS cuts via
the Pelosi earmark ($4.9M received less $4.0M that must be restored to the General Fund) and
$1.1 million in CMS funding that is available for programming. The CMS funding was last
provided three years ago and therefore represents a real increase in available resources. Thus,
the net impact of a $4.2 million reduction in AIDS General Fund is a $2.2 million net reduction
in total funding. ($4.2 M - $0.9M - $1.1M).

New Cuts in Response to the Additional Reduction Target

At the last Health Commission meeting there was discussion about climinating the 2%
Contractor Cost of Doing Business. Recognizing the seriousness of the deficit and the difficulty
we face 1n meeting new targets, we are offering that item for consideration.

We are proposing revisions to our sliding scale discount program to limit eligibility to patients
with income up to 300% of the federal poverty level (FPL), which is a reduction from 500%
FPL. We are concurrently transitioning our sliding scale population to Healthy San Francisco
(HSF). Enrollment in HSF is currently limited to persons with incomes up to 300% FPL but will
soon expand to persons with incomes up to and above 500% FPL.

Following is a summary of these items:

General Fund
CBO Cost of doing business, including UCSF $4,804,990
Limit Sliding Scale eligibility to 300% FPL (P2, page 7.57) 210,000
General Fund Reduction 5,014,990

74

S/ T/2008; Bi5 AM



Conclusion
We are continuing to work on identification of additional initiatives to address the remaining

$12.8 million of General Fund reduction and will return to the Health Commission on April 15 to
repott our progress.

7 &

4/1/2008; 8:45 AM



74



8007 'L Menigad

A3llolid Aq SQIv\eAy Bunaaiy\uDisSIUIRI0D YalesHENGE0-80\ LIDdNEYEnCID dexa\is

SWeIDoid Juawiabeugyy;

$002 AInr 8v1'BEQ'E §54'GE L 0k Wawabeue ase) [B2PeW-UON, SSED paleibeu| WigsH usgq.n pue BuIsnoy 03 Q31 Y011V HNH - H2a4s
ooz Anp Z5C'006' gol'se L 188Y [BpuBy|4 Asusbiewg soumsIssy [2loueuld Asusbiaws pung AsusBiswg gAYy
ooz Alnp L8E'ROR'E oLL's gt S[BS|Y pateaag /pood JUEE OO 0I5IVRIL UES
gpoz Anp 221'e08'T 86.'49 zi s|eapy paielleq /pood 18wy Aigoougy/siesiu paisAllag pueH usdg paloid
§00Z AInr 6£'G8.°T 226'E) ¥l sgoiag |ebe fouesissy Jeba Isued {eusjsy 26 gaw
+00Z Alnr Z0¥'L84°2 981'G6 ¥l saniag |eben usupliy Miysueipiens) jebesn u=ipi 40} sao1Meg 2697
¥00Z AT £16'588'2 TeL0Zy vl sadnieg |ebe Aoeooapy el 1§ SoUEJSISSY wiiBiuw febsn |sue |eusisy (2587 SAIY|
900z Anp £81'698'2 008'EL¥ 0z X0}R@ /AShqy SIUBISONS “$83 uopuBAald pPUB JUBSLESIL WS uBnoy) peieeI0d) 8SnoH :Wh%%
g00g Anp £8E'1GL'E 0¥'vy 0z X0J9d /S8NQy SIUEISUNS "SI $80jA8G aSRqY 20UBISINS RIUIPISBY 2SNOH Uap|Eps
5002 AN £16'901'Z Lot'ogl 0z Xl /AsNqy 2UEISYNS. 89y S30IMBg X018 B8SNOH USPIEAA
5002 A ZLZ'048'} LOB'EL oe X01eQ /FsNQy SOURISQNS sey SOUJIET JO) 58018 BSNY JOUBISSNS [BAUSPISAN UO{SILULICD) OUjjeT
5002 AN 218'956'L S6E°LS 0z X013Q /8SNqY JVUBISANG 'SaN x0lQ UBAY YIWSg 194vH
500z AlInp aL6'v06' L Z88°EL 0z X032 /eSNgy IDuBSANg "Say HYYM 12dvH
500z Anr pEZ 168°} 2965} 0z X0}9( f8NgY 90UBISING "$oN Jejsapo’ 12dvH
go0z Ainp TiT'SL8'L FLLLL 0z X0y RSNV 80URSqNS 58y Sad|AISg 8SNQY BIUBISANG [ZHUAPISEY AIH SUsH SAIG X, PUE SSalaIBMY Ajunwiuoy
5002 Ainp 260798’ | 269'gE 0z ¥0jeQ) /esnqy 95UBISQNG 58y X080 AlH U ‘sa0Eld Jaxeg
900z AInr 90F'L28°L. 9Tl L \Z seldelay] Apuswsiduioy AlH Y sU0SIa 10} SSUIDIPAY dAnELIaYY suy BujeeH ujA uenp
500z AInp 089'cLL 198'02 1z sodesray | Aeuswaldwo) sao1Aas sowdesaly| Aeuswsdwon 38[C1d JUBLLIBSUEBLUT SUNLLILLY
FOOZ AP 618'v65' ) 0/6'PS1 ¥4 sajdesay | Aejuswa|dwor sa|dessy] Aejuawa|dwcy BeajeLIBlY lajuay) $1y BulieaH ulh uen
+o0Z AP 6F2'BEG ) YEO'S6L ¥4 sajdeley L Alejusius|dwon sadesoy ] Aewawsduos jeaeuIsiy Paltlg JuawasueyUg aunLid|
¥O02 A SZE'LPE') 665'66 54 seidesay amEmEmano. saidesay |, Aeuswaidweg /eajewayy 12dvH
2002 Indy 29T ) $79'952 ZZ yoraang) [euspay pue Bujss | 'yoeeano AlH 1887 Y)[BH POOLIOGHBIBN HOISSIN
900z AN Z00'eg6 Gil'6gl WiN poddng [eleog-ouyoAsY mmo_ao.m Hoddng Js2d we:Boid YlgeH SqiY /480N
¥00Z 03 Jold L2828 804'ep wIN Sannag voneyigeysy o 0 Buluwiniay AlMMTd 10) Adeiayioyedsd wisl-doys dHVY /450N
$002Z 03 J0ld 2LL'6LL G049 WiIN s8ojAeg uopuaA| Apes ge7 LpeeH olignd dHd /NHD /HdG4S
002 91 .10Ud SH'GLL FLg'y6E VN aAluoddng rre) ijesH EMMH_MMM Buyjesunog spsauag g ASEI0ARY JUBILD ulmepinod Sy 09IsIcURIH URG
$00Z O} 40Ud 668'0Z€$ £YZ'ZT6L ¥iN poddng |e100g-oyodsd Hoddng [2ajjoely PUE [BUCHOWT | AUBYS /UOREPUNOY SCIY o%_ocmﬁ_o“w ﬁm
P00Z ©) Jokd B5'559'821 & wiN SO3IAIBS UCHEHIgEYSY Buluueiboid seouag JuswAodiug JBlUBY) 92iN089Y aANISOd
wBpng 49 aAlenwng 1ebpng pung foioud AroBates afiAag papladid a3|ales aweN J0)12euU0D
SHH 0) pappe s)eg [e18uas 801002 Ad| DdSHH

(ounop Bupiueid $80iM6S HESH AIH JO Ajuoud Ag pauios)
SUO[1e20||Y ofjRWILRIBOL] 80-2002-Ad pund jeisUan

S$FOIAYIS HLTVAH AIH

T~
T



800 *£ Adenigag Aoug AQ SOy BlAealN\UOISSIULIOD YYESH\PIGE0-S0\LIDANENENDD 293\ S
5002 Anp 196'002'¥ £6E°0S L andsoH a1eg juepualy pue Buisin [enueplisoy a01dsoH SAIV KB
AlH Ypm
2002 vy 685'051L'F i85 B esngy Souelsqng weleding J8snqy BoUBISqNS J0j seoleg uoisuedxg Aysede) papliel weiBole YeeH SAIV /482N
G002 AN ZHL's80't 4197 }'6 LiBaH [2lal BiusDisay HUN BRUBWSD SQIY 821dS0H SCIY MIew
5002 AInr 0ES'FRO'Y S¥0'LL L6 NIESH [ERIDW [BIUSEISBY | 90B(d 8,USWICA) Y/UONLDAIBII| SISUD 3§ Jwesy Yyodsg Adasey) SAIG XL pUB ssouslemy Aunuiioy
alEn)
SO0z Anp SEPCIO 9/9'6 Z'6 .87 YlesH peseq-Al|ioed]  juepushy pue wswabeusiy ases Bujsiny -usyos pleysry $80|MRS AJUNLLWIOY Jeans saiojc
g00z AInp 808'E80'Y 886'c 4 a4e)) WiesH paseq-Ay|oed Aunuiniog 19ae| Jeled /eie0) wepusiy SelUeyD Dljewyied
5002 AInp 0zz'oso'y 16¥'s 26 8u1eD) UYyeeH paseg-Ajjioed 88N0OH puBie /ale) juepuapy SapueyD 2flouwen
seipisqng {(a00z
8002 AInr 22L'ps0'y 6£8'51E €8 2 sweabold jeguapisey BuisSnop N0 Juw'D PRGI0sqy) 88|pisang pue sweibold [BRuspisey HMH - HdAad4§
200z |Hdy £88'988' 29G'261 oL wswsfeuvep) asen {2aipa|y-UoN $80|M8g Buiesunos sljausg 18juan) BaIn0saY anls0d
9002 Anr 962'989'c 5z9'852 at owsbeue eseg |BOPOW-UON; 53N Supuelaydwyap 10} Juswabeusyy ases aalsus| weiBald YEaH AV /480N
sooz Aine ViIGITh'S FARI i wawabeuzy esed [EoIpBpy-UCN Buiesunos sjysusg 19JU87) 80IN0SEY BARISOM
qpoz AN BE8'ZILF'E 1682'6T ol Jalsbeuey asen [BIPSW-UON seojnes eaked eAnejUasaIdsy ¥ JusLisBeuEl ABUOW SBOALES [RIDOS uBBUINT
+00Z AN ZI5'E9E'E [ A s ol JaLiaBeuB 8SED) [EMPa-UON | ADEDDAPY JUBLAERI | PUB ADEDSOADY 1994 ‘lowabieuep asen 1000l UeYs
jabpng 49 aAfje|nng 12bpng pung Atorong faoBajen aniales papjaosd 201008 alURN JO}EUOT)
SHH 94 pappe ajeq |etsuss) g0-4002 Ad{ OdSHH

(rourtog Buiuued se0IIBS BN AH JO Aol A pejiog)

suoneso|y snewwelbold go-2002-Ad pung Bisusn
$321AN3S HLTY3H AH

o
T



800Z "L Alerugad

Aangd Aq SAIVABAY BUllBRN\LCISSIIIOS YHeIH\PRGE-30\LIDANENAN0.S 29x3ys

§00Z Anr 09€'0LE'D voL's 3 a1e] ‘paiy Wapeding jAownguy a1e) Aewyg wesboid §aly oMeIpad/4san
sooz Anp: 9gg'lze's 191'8 i 818D "peiy Wspeding /Aopeinguwy . a0 Ao dHd f H4QdS
8)ua) yyeaH |[BH aukeyy 19juan
5002 Anp §60'212'9 0E0'9L L a1e] “pajy Jueneding #UOIEINGUY | LxESH UOISSI 0ASED “[IPPBAA WO [S80IMSS s18D ATewlld NHD / HdG4S
500z At 590'9€1'g 8rs's } aieQ) 'pajy epeding sicienquiy YU YoAsd JIEDIPAIN AIH £6 PIEM |ENdSOH |RIsuss) COSPUEI 3 UBS
500z Alnr 418'921'9 BBY'E g S8IIBG UHESH [BJUB|y SBUIMES iERY |BJUBWI/IR PIEM JHY HLIY3H 8aiv/482N
Z00Z AInr 8L0'€ZL'O BES'E g Saopuag LjeaH [jusiy UOS|E|T /)NSUOD JUBOASH dHY HLTY3IH SAIv/4Son
500z AInp 087'811°9 ZiL'LL £ 890G LeaH fEusiy SAIS S|SHO Uj[Eay Bl dHvi Anepiodsd 4o 1daq /450N
S00Z AT L0E'Z0L9 06e'8lL £ S30ABG YlEey Bjuap UlEesH [elsy wajieding waload wiesH galy /280N
GooZ Al 218'€80'9 GSE's £ Saoialag UieeH BN weuboug juewnedu) sapuGon AjH . psloid YesH saNy /450N
5002 Anp 2996109 509's g s80IMI8g U)IEBH [EWBI suipoy sisuo suoyd suipyBiN UCHUeABId BPISING DOSIDWEI4 LB
#00g Ainp 256'690'9 6185 £ SeciMeg LesH [RUoW wewsBeuey eSBS 1Al - AlH peloud yieeH SAMY /4SoN
F002 03 Jold 605'010'9 ELO'SEY € $8IIMBG JESH BBl yoddng ucgows /4S0N ALCHEPUNGS SAIY oom_onm‘.u_n__._ﬂm
FODZ O} Jojg 96V'5¥5'S 598051 £ $D|MIBG L3IEBH (BB soupe o) uswaBeusy esen BZ2Y 2| 9p Jejj|ue oSy
#00Z 0110lUd LLg'bIb'S ¥29'997 £ S30IAIRE UlesH [ejusiy L# Jeag yyesy aueifiold sisoube|a-pina NHO /Hdads
900z AInr L2 iPL'S 9ZL'Le 4 wswsfieuep sseg eapa| SIU3||D PIIN 318ASG-UON 10} S80IAISS JO UORERURUED | (SHAD YENouy pajoenuoo) m_tms_.:g._.
500z AInr 10Z'960'S £50'Y ¥ wewebeuep ased Eapap Juswsbeuey asep NHO/H4Q4S
G002 >_:ﬂ 9+1'Z60'S $GE'GL v Ememmcm_z BSED {EDIPON S22IMBS EmEmmmcmE -1 um;m,_mﬂc_ AUaT yuesy _uooEonr_m_m.Z UCissIy
ooz Anr +62'920'G SR EL I3 wswebewvepy osen 22ipapy sa0jaeg swabeuey ese) palgBal||  1ejuas ulesH pootloquBieN ucissiy
002 AN BS6'GES' g81'z0z t pawsBeuey 958D [22IPA | A0BI0ApY JusuiBal] PUE A9ED0ADY 19Bd ‘WsliobRuEy s Jajuan sseufjap [dY
$00¢ O} 104 th.wmh_.v Dmm_mcv 14 EmEmmNcNE 8587 BRI, SUBdlIBWYY BALBN J0) >Umoo>_u< igad pug E@Emmmcms_ ase]n Emhmo._n_ SV EDUBLY BAlRN
§00Z Alnr 188'028'y E.m.mN S BIeJ Y|eeH [RI0 /ARleq SedAas [elag pazienus) ‘Aijsquag Jo [peyog/don
GO0z AP 140'208'% L09'0L a 2480 YlesH swoH S8DIAIDS 2180 JUBPUANY /asidSOH/ 8180 SWOH LI[ESH [RIUS AJUNWLIO:) BPISISaAL
500z Anp QLF'1BS'Y glg'e 9 8le] Lj|EBH BLUOH ‘8IE]) LjEaH oLUo BWOH Je WiesH/NHO/HSa4S
700z 03 Jold 269 185'Y 0.9'888 ] 8JE] LjeaH SWoH BIB] LjleaH SLI0H 8o JB UiesH /MHD HAa«S
18bpng 49 sAljeUnY J=Bpng punyg AjNciony -AoBe)en aaAig papiacld 99laeg Jwen Jojoeluey
SHH ©} peppe 8jeq [eI9u35) 80-L00Z Ad|  DdSHH

{ounog Buiuuely seolAeg tliesH AlH JO Alllolig Ag papiog)
SUOIRIO| Y JlBWWRIS0Id 80-2002-Ad PUN [BI13USE)

SIDIAYTS HLTVIH AlH

er
T



800T ‘£ Adenigad Alond Ag SAIVARAR Suhesp\uoisswwo? YijesH\PRYE0-30A L3 DaNHdnog a8xI\iS

00z 01 Joud a)ep | 1) jdadxe pue DdSHH Ui Aq paubisse Ayold E oAey JaBUo| ou sweibod 8saul - wiN
955'188'S 1S £G0'ELY'R $ $2IIAIRS JEAIRsiN $AIY o) 18Bpng pund [B/8USO 804002 Ad
2002 |udy S0G'89¥ 28 0oz'z8l ! 2l ‘PAIN Jaeding /Alcieinguy wetboid 1§YHd 98 PIBWISYH - HD4S
su8ID
900z Anp soe'gge’s $09'22% 3 aue) "pa Juajding /Acieinguy| pasN 819ASS-UON J0j S80JMBS I AJBWILG JO UCHRAURUOD MHD — s.en I8
900z AInr* 669'288'0 28782 L | =D ‘pap juegeding /lcengwy us|y Uedlsliy-Ledlliy Joj 5asiaes SAVAIH wielBoug 40107 10 UeW /48N
5002 18qUIBAch 112’6259 6.2'¢ll 3 a1eD) ey jueleding /AoiEnguy 307 303foid 5qIV ojsuaiog Hdddg8
SO0Z J2qWaroN | ZEB'SOP'9 ZLG'GL) ! 212 "poly waneding /loenguy 300 UBlally BAREN 18juB)) YYESH UBDUSIWY BAIEN
jofpng 49 BAPEINWINGD jabpng pung fo01d AroBaten adaieg paplAcid adlAIag BWEN I0}3ENUCD
SHH ©} PSppe 31eQq [el3uay g0-L00Z Ad AdSHH

{Hounoy Buiuueld S8oIAIBS YiBaH AIH JO AllioLd Aq peliog)
suoneoo| |y snelweifold 80-200Z-Ad bund [elauag

S$30IAHES HLTIAH AIH

710



HIV HEALTH SERVICES
General Fund FY-2007-08 Programmatic Allocations
(Sorted by New Priority of HIV Health Services Planning Council)
As Passed by HHSPC on 03/24/08

z g
s =8
& 5ud
o 55 e
% £ % |TOTAL General Fund Award for
__HRSA Service Category T 253 FY-2007-08
Ambulatory/ Qutpatient Medical Care 1
Pharmaceuticals
Menital Health Services 3 10
Medical Case Maragement 4 4
Dental/ Oral Health Care 5 1
Home Health Care 6 2
Hospice ) 7 1
Outpatient Substance Abuse _ 8 1
fi T T )
Housing: Emergency Housing _ .9 1 $57,780
H itional Housing I 1 - 898,947
................ 1 . 5 $4,023,976
Food/ Delivered Meals L _ 12 2 : $518,257]
Medical Detox | 13 1 . $130,158
14 4 $657,414
15 _ 2 $177,365
Psycho-Social Support ) .. 16 2
Outreach _ . 17 1 $258,625)
Residential Mental Health _ . 18 2 $89,371
Facility-based Health Care ) 19 5
Non-Medical Case Mgmnt. (Housing) . . 20 9
Legal Services . 21 2
Non-Medical Case Mgmnt. (Non-Housing) 22 9
Referral for Health Care/ Supportive Services 23 1
Emergency Financial Asst. . 24 1
Res. Substance Abuse/ Non-Medical Detox 25 9 $2,867,511
Early Intervention Services 26 1 ) $63_,705
: B
TOTAL

7N

CABCCUME~1\PAMELA~I\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesFFEG92\HHE GF FY-2007-08 New HHSPC Priority Order February 7, 2008



4.1t



